DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

BUILDING INSTRUCTION

Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	Permit Number: 091402
This is to certify that63_KELLOGG_STREE	ET LLC	
has permission toCondo Conversion fro	m 3 reside al units Condentiniums	
AT _63 KELLOGG ST	CB 0	17_A003001
of the provisions of the Statutes	of Marie and of the Ordinaces	g this permit shall comply with all of the City of Portland regulating es, and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	Notication of spection must be given and written ermission procured before his building or paramereof is lather for otherwise discred-in. 24 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board Other Department Name		Divector, Building & Inspection Services
P	ENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CA	ARD V

PERMIT ISSUED

0E0 11 AG

City of Portland

City of Portland, Ma	ine - Building or Use	Permi	t Application	n Per	rmit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04	101 Tel: (207) 874-8703	B, Fax:	(207) 874-871	6	09-1402			017 A0	03001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owne	r Address:	Danm	ie Wi	Phone:	/
63 KELLOGG ST	63 KELLOGO	3 STRE	ET LLC	63 KELLOGG ST # 1				272-215	
Business Name:	Contractor Name	e:		Contractor Address:				Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		<u> </u>	Permi	t Type:				Zone:
				Cha	nge of Owne	ership - Cond	do Conv	version	1 K-6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		<u> </u>	Permit Fee: Cost of Work:			k:	CEO District:	A158
3 Residential Units	d Units 3 Condominiums - Condo \$675.00				\$67	75.00	1	17170	
		Conversion from 3 residential units		FIRE DEPT: Approved INS				SPECTION:	
	to 3 Condomi	niums		will	enditors [Denied		•	Type: 5B
legALuse: 31	residual M. D. U	ſ		iz	111/09			TBC ZO	03
Proposed Project Description:			-] '	0. 7.	1.20		-10	
Condo Conversion from 3	3 residential units to 3 Cond	ominiu	ms	Signa	ture: BXUI	Wb.	Signatu		
				PEDE	STRIAN ACT	IVITIES DIST	TRICT (I	T (P.A.D.	
				Actio	n: Appro	ved 🗌 App	oroved w	Conditions	Denied
				Signa				Date:	
Permit Taken By: Ldobson	Date Applied For: 12/10/2009				Zoning	g Approva	ıl		
1. This permit applicati	on does not preclude the	Spe	ecial Zone or Revi	ws	Zoni	ng Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation
	eeting applicable State and		horeland		☐ Variano	ce		Not in Distric	ct or Landmar
2. Building permits do septic or electrical w		🗆 w	etland		☐ Miscell	aneous		Does Not Rec	quire Review
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		Flood Zone		Conditional Use			Requires Review		
False information mapermit and stop all w	y invalidate a building ork	Subdivision			☐ Interpretation			Approved	
		Si	ite Plan		Approv	ed		Approved w/	Conditions
PERMIT ISSUED		Maj Minor MM		Denied			Denied		
-		olle - In angle		41-5					
11		Date:	304	11/09	Date:		D	pate:	
				,					
City of Porti	and								
			CERTIFICATI						
I have been authorized by	he owner of record of the na the owner to make this app f a permit for work describe	lication	as his authorize	d agen	t and I agree	to conform	to all a	pplicable laws	of this
	enter all areas covered by s								
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	,		ADDRES	s		DATE	;	РНО	NE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN C	CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE					DATE		PHO	NE

City of Portland, Maine - Bu	uilding or Use Permit	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel	9		6 09-1402	12/10/2009	017 A003001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:	
63 KELLOGG ST	63 KELLOGG STREE	63 KELLOGG STREET LLC		63 KELLOGG ST # 1		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address: Phone		Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:			
			Change of Owner	ship - Condo Convers	sion	
Proposed Use:	=	Propos	sed Project Description:	=======================================		
3 Condominiums - Condo Convers Condominiums	ion from 3 residential units	s to 3 Conc	o Conversion from (3 residential units to 3	3 Condominiums	
 Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 1) This is NOT an approval for ar not limited to items such as sto 2) This property shall remain thre 	ves, microwaves, refrigera	You SHALL N	sinks, etc. Without s	nal kitchen equipmen special approvals.	Ok to Issue:	
certficate(s) of occupancy A						
3) This permit is being approved work.	on the basis of plans submi	itted. Any devi	ations shall require a	a separate approval be	efore starting that	
Dept: Building Status:	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewe :	r: Tammy Munson	Approval Da	ite: 12/23/2009	
Note:					Ok to Issue:	
Carbon monoxide detectors mu	ist be installed in complian	nce with State L	aw.			
2) This is a Change of Use ONLY	permit. It does NOT auth	orize any const	ruction activities.			
Dept: Fire Status:	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewe	: Ben Wallace Jr.	Approval Da	ite: 12/11/2009	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🔽	
1) The entire structure shall comp	ly with NFPA 101 "Existin	ng Apartments"				

Comments:

12/10/2009-mes: No information is given other than the building was vacant when it was purchased 6 mo ago. I need a little more information, such as who was the last owner & when was the building vacated - what were the previous tenants names? I will call Dominic White - permit on hold right now. Dominic stated that the previous owner also bought it vacant through a bank foreclosure - He will get this information in writting to me possibly tomorrow.

12/11/2009-mes: I received a written statement concerning the purchase of the property and that it was vacant prior to his giving an offer and later purchasing

PERMIT ISSUED

Compliance shall be insured prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

DEC 11 100

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the

inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point. Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. Signature of Applicant/Designee Date Signature of Inspections Official Date

PERMIT ISSUED

DEC 11 /19

City of Portland

CBL: 017 A003001 Building Permit #: 09-1402

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 63 Kel	logg Street, Portlan	Q, ME 04101
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	rea Square Footage	e of Lot 4,158 st
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant *must be owner, L	essee or Buyer* Telephone:
Chart# 17 Block# 4 Lot# 3	Name 63 Kallogg Domi	. / /
3	-	
	Address 63 Kellogg 57	#1
	City, State & Zip Portlan.	I ME 04101
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from App	
	Name (3 Kalles, 57	Work: \$
	Name 63 Kellogg 57, 2	
	Address 63 Kellog St. #	C of O Fee: \$ 335
	City, State & Zip Portlan	// /_
		. Trotarree by \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A}
Current legal use (i.e. single family)	Hi family	
If vacant, what was the previous use?	ulti famila	
If vacant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use: Condo conn	rsin , valor	
Is property part of a subdivision?	? If yes, please name	<u></u> е
Project description: Convert current, un		
condominiums. Renovation co. permits. (Multi-unit buildings	nstruction already.	subnitted on 3 previous
Contractor's name:		
Address:		
City, State & Zip		Telephone:
1 *	Domai White	Telephone 201-272-215 7
Who should we contact when the permit is read Mailing address: 63 Kellogy 54veet #	1) Po the date	
Mailing address: 45 /18/1823 37/48/ 34	1 707/1977, NIE 01	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Please submit all of the information	outlined on the applical	ole Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the	automatic denial of you	ar permit.
	•	•
n order to be sure the City fully understands the	full scape of the project the D	langing and Davidothan Honortment
n order to be sure the City fully understands the nay request additional information prior to the is:		
his form and other applications visit the Inspection		
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.	ons Division on-line at www.port	1) 1 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
,		H- 2009
hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the n		
hat I have been authorized by the owner to make this		
aws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for wo	ter all areas covered by this permi	it at any reasonal Parlicust a enforce the
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit	ter air areas covered by tins perin	and in the popular in the control of the
uthorized representative shall have the authority to enprovisions of the codes applicable to this permit.		DecCità
	/_/	
Signature: Smine A White	Date: 9/9/09	7

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

Project Data:

Address: 63 Ke	2/1099	<u>st</u>		
Address: 63 Ke	3			
Number of Units in B		}		_
Tenant Name	Tenant Tel#	Occup. Length	Date of Notice	Eligible for \$?
Unit 1 Vacsa +				
Unit 2 VACANT *				
Unit 1 Vacsof * Unit 2 VAcan f * Unit 3 Vacsof #				
Unit 4				
Unit 5				
Unit 6				
Unit 7				
Unit 8				
* Vacant when purchase	el.			
If more units, submit same i	nformation on a	•		
Length of time building own	ed by applicant	6 Months		
Are any building improvement this conversion that requires YES NO	ents, renovation s a building, plu (chec	s, or modifications in mbing, electrical, or sk one)	being made associater heating permit?	ed with faldres
Type and cost of building im permits:		•		
\$ Exterior wal	ls, windows, doc	ors, roof		
\$ Insulation				
\$ Interior cosm	netics (walls/floo	ors/hallways/refinis	hing, etc.)	
\$Other (specif	fy)			

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101-3509

Dear Marge,

This is regarding the condominium conversion application for the property at 63 Kellogg Street.

The Kellogg Street, LLC purchased the building on May 5th, 2009 from Hoff Three Properties, of South Portland, Maine.

At our initial inspection of the building it was already vacant and was still vacant on April 14th, 2009 when we signed the Purchase and Sale Agreement.

As I understand the situation, Hoff Three Properties purchased 63 Kellogg Street from a bank auction after the previous owner let it slip into foreclosure.

The contact information for the previous owner is

Daniel Hoffman Hoff Three Properties, LLC 50 Market Street South Portland, ME 04106

I do not have his phone number, but both parties were represented by Sullivan Multi Family Realty at 207-771-5556.

If you need any more information or have any more questions, please call me on my cell phone at 207-272-2157.

Sincerely,

Dominic A. White

63 Kellogg Street, LLC Dominic White 63 Kellogg Street #1 Portland, ME 04101 RECEIVED

DEC 11 2009

Dept. of Building Inspections City of Portland Maine